BANGALORE TURF CLUB LTD

BANGALORE WINTER MEETING 2018-2019
Extra Day, Saturday, 23rd March, 2019

Prospectus

1. The Racing Patrons Cup
A Trophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
Horses rated 75 and above. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner - The Trophy & Rs. 334,120 Rs. 40,500 Rs. 30,375 Rs. 404,995
Second Rs. 167,060 Rs. 20,250 Rs. 15,185 Rs. 202,495
Third Rs. 100,235 Rs. 12,150 Rs. 9,110 Rs. 121,495
Fourth Rs. 38,760 Rs. 4,700 Rs. 3,530 Rs. 46,990
Fifth Rs. 18,710 Rs. 2,270 Rs. 1,700 Rs. 22,680
Sixth Rs. 9,355 Rs. 1,140 Rs. 850 Rs. 11,345
Total Rs. 668,240 Rs. 81,010 Rs. 60,750 Rs. 810,000

2. The Malaprabha Trophy
A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
Horses rated 45 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner - The Trophy & Rs. 259,875 Rs. 31,500 Rs. 23,625 Rs. 315,000
Second Rs. 129,940 Rs. 15,750 Rs. 11,810 Rs. 157,500
Third Rs. 77,965 Rs. 9,450 Rs. 7,090 Rs. 94,505
Fourth Rs. 30,145 Rs. 3,655 Rs. 2,740 Rs. 36,540
Fifth Rs. 14,555 Rs. 1,760 Rs. 1,325 Rs. 17,640
Sixth Rs. 7,275 Rs. 880 Rs. 660 Rs. 8,815
Total Rs. 519,755 Rs. 62,995 Rs. 47,250 Rs. 630,000

3. The Katil Stakes

Horses rated 30 to 50. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 222,750 Rs. 27,000 Rs. 20,250 Rs. 270,000
Second Rs. 111,375 Rs. 13,500 Rs. 10,125 Rs. 135,000
Third Rs. 66,825 Rs. 8,100 Rs. 6,075 Rs. 81,000
Fourth Rs. 25,840 Rs. 3,130 Rs. 2,350 Rs. 31,320
Fifth Rs. 12,475 Rs. 1,510 Rs. 1,135 Rs. 15,120
Sixth Rs. 6,235 Rs. 755 Rs. 570 Rs. 7,560
Total Rs. 445,500 Rs. 53,995 Rs. 40,505 Rs. 540,000

4. The Ranganathittu Stakes
Madien Horses 3 years old only.
Weights: Colts & Geldings -55  kgs.
Fillies - 53.5 kgs.
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 297,000 Rs. 36,000 Rs. 27,000 Rs. 360,000
Second Rs. 148,500 Rs. 18,000 Rs. 13,500 Rs. 180,000
Third Rs. 89,100 Rs. 10,800 Rs. 8,100 Rs. 108,000
Fourth Rs. 34,450 Rs. 4,175 Rs. 3,130 Rs. 41,755
Fifth Rs. 16,630 Rs. 2,020 Rs. 1,510 Rs. 20,160
Sixth Rs. 8,315 Rs. 1,010 Rs. 760 Rs. 10,085
Total Rs. 593,995 Rs. 72,005 Rs. 54,000 Rs. 720,000

P.T.O.



5. The Byerely Turk Stakes

Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 185,625 Rs. 22,500 Rs. 16,870 Rs. 224,995
Second Rs. 92,810 Rs. 11,250 Rs. 8,440 Rs. 112,500
Third Rs. 55,690 Rs. 6,750 Rs. 5,060 Rs. 67,500
Fourth Rs. 21,530 Rs. 2,610 Rs. 1,960 Rs. 26,100
Fifth Rs. 10,395 Rs. 1,260 Rs. 945 Rs. 12,600
Sixth Rs. 5,200 Rs. 630 Rs. 475 Rs. 6,305
Total Rs. 371,250 Rs. 45,000 Rs. 33,750 Rs. 450,000

6. The Devarayanadurga Stakes
Horses rated 00 to 20. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 148,500 Rs. 18,000 Rs. 13,500 Rs. 180,000
Second Rs. 74,250 Rs. 9,000 Rs. 6,750 Rs. 90,000
Third Rs. 44,550 Rs. 5,400 Rs. 4,050 Rs. 54,000
Fourth Rs. 17,220 Rs. 2,090 Rs. 1,565 Rs. 20,875
Fifth Rs. 8,315 Rs. 1,010 Rs. 755 Rs. 10,080
Sixth Rs. 4,160 Rs. 505 Rs. 380 Rs. 5,045
Total Rs.296,995 Rs.36,005 Rs.27,000 Rs.360,000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 18th March, 2019

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 18th March, 2019
Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 19th March, 2019

Starting Declaration at 11:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 20th March, 2019
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 24th March, 2019

General Conditions and Notices applicable as on date for Bangalore Winter Meeting 2018-19
will apply to the above race day.

Note: The Results of the above day will not be considered for any of the following
championships:-

i. Leading Individual Owner
ii. Leading Joint Owners
iii. Champion Trainer

iv. Champion Jockey

V. Champion Indian Jockey Claiming Allowance
vi. Leading Stud Farm

Vii. Leading Tipster

viii.  Horse of the season

iX. Champion Horse

X. Leading Bookmaker

By Order of the Managing Committee

27th February, 2019. Senior Handicapper



